=
COA

Council on Aging

Please choose a provider for your Home-Delivered Meals.
If no provider is chosen, direct award to provider with highest

Value Score

Butler County Preparation Geographic Zones Reached Value
Providers Score
West Central Northwest Southeast
Mayerson Jewish Community Center .
(513) 761-7500 * Chilled
e Frozen

WWW.mayersonjcc.org
Number of clients surveyed: 40
KOSHER MEALS AVAILABLE

e Driver can heat
meals
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Meals on Wheels of SWOH/NKY
(513) 661-2777
meals@muchmorethanameal.org
Number of clients surveyed: 341

e Chilled

e Frozen

e Driver can heat
meals
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Eden Park Trinity Manor

v

Belle Tower,
Fairfield Village

Meals on Wheels of Butler Co.
(Partners in Prime)

(513) 867-1998
www.community-first.org
Number of clients surveyed: 240

Chilled

Frozen

Hot

Driver can heat
meals

o

o

3.5

Warren County Community Services
(513) 695-2100

WWW.WCCSi.org

Number of clients surveyed: 218

Chilled

Frozen

Hot

Driver can heat
meals
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Meals on Wheels of Greater Oxford Ohio

(Oxford Senior Citizens Center)
(513) 513-8100
www.oxfordsenior.org
Number of clients surveyed: 23

e Frozen
e Hot (M-F)

o
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http://www.oxfordsenior.org/

Butler County Elderly Services Program:
Zip Codes in Each Geographic Zone

47060
47003
47010
47012
47016
450064
45056
45053
45030
45004
45003
45233
45311

47060
47003
47010
47012
47016
450064
45056
45053
45030
45004
45003
45233
45311
45013

45042
45043
45067
45050
45044
45244
45005
45036
45069
45327

45001
45071
45015
45014
45240
45246
45241
45249
45251
45252
45040
45039
45066
45140
45152
45231
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