

## Please choose a provider for your Home-Delivered Meals. If no provider is chosen, direct award to provider with highest Value Score

Butler County Providers	Preparation	Geographic Zones Reached				Value Score
		West	Central	Northwest	Southeast	
Mayerson Jewish Community Center (513) 761-7500 www.mayersonjcc.org Number of clients surveyed: 40 KOSHER MEALS AVAILABLE	<ul><li>Chilled</li><li>Frozen</li><li>Driver can heat meals</li></ul>					5
Meals on Wheels of SWOH/NKY (513) 661-2777 meals@muchmorethanameal.org Number of clients surveyed: 341	<ul><li>Chilled</li><li>Frozen</li><li>Driver can heat meals</li></ul>		Eden Park	Trinity Manor	Belle Tower, Fairfield Village	4
Meals on Wheels of Butler Co. (Partners in Prime) (513) 867-1998 www.community-first.org Number of clients surveyed: 240	<ul><li>Chilled</li><li>Frozen</li><li>Hot</li><li>Driver can heat meals</li></ul>					3.5
Warren County Community Services (513) 695-2100 www.wccsi.org Number of clients surveyed: 218	<ul><li>Chilled</li><li>Frozen</li><li>Hot</li><li>Driver can heat meals</li></ul>					3
Meals on Wheels of Greater Oxford Ohio (Oxford Senior Citizens Center) (513) 513-8100 www.oxfordsenior.org Number of clients surveyed: 23	<ul><li>Frozen</li><li>Hot (M-F)</li></ul>					2.5



## **Butler County Elderly Services Program:**

Zip Codes in Each Geographic Zone

Butler County	Butler County	Butler County	Butler County
West	Central	Northeast	Southeast
47060 47003 47010 47012 47016 45064 45056 45053 45030 45004 45003 45233 45311	47060 47003 47010 47012 47016 45064 45056 45053 45030 45004 45003 45233 45311 45013	45042 45043 45067 45050 45044 45244 45005 45036 45069 45327	45061 45071 45015 45014 45240 45246 45241 45249 45251 45252 45040 45039 45066 45140 45152 45231